
Hold off on commitment to any pool contract

Mr. Wilson,  or Berg, or Pickard, or Daily, or  Ms. Espy:
 
 
To any of you, please reply yes - or no.  To be clear:   Please bring a motion to hold off on accepting
any bids for pool project until after the 1-29-22 Community Forum on Zoom.    By the way, since
when has wanting to discuss a pool contract worth more than $10 million (at this time) a
grievance?   Must all challenges to the board or directors be considered to grievances?
I understand about Mr. Berg, but what about the rest of you board directors?  Is this also your view
and holding since Mr. Berg appears to be speaking for the entire board.  Just as Mr. Wilson did in
signing his official school board title to a recent PDC complaint against that write in candidate for
board seat.
 
Berg state:

The constitutional right to petition government for redress of grievances does not extend to public comment at
school board meetings.  As I have mentioned before, there is no legal obligation for the school board to provide a
public comment segment of their meetings.

John R. Berg

South Kitsap School District

Director Position 2

 

 
Sincerely,
Dave Kimble
 

Dave Kimble <jndkimble@wavecable.com>
Tue 1/18/2022 12:21 PM

To:Wilson, Jeffrey <wilsonj@skschools.org>; Berg, John <berg@skschools.org>; Pickard, Brian <pickardb@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff
<daily@skschools.org>;

Cc:Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>; 'Graham, Jeffrey' <Jeffrey.Graham@kitsapsun.com>; 'Bob Smith'
<rsmith@portorchardindependent.com>;


